UA LOCAL UNION 488

OFFICERS ELECTION RESULTS
PRESIDENT (ONE TO BE ELECTED)
DECEMBER 12, 2022

‘NUMBER
ELECTED OF VOTES
FRANK BARTON 1,038
NOT ELECTED
CHRIS WAPLES 859
TOTAL ELIGIBLE VOTES CAST _ 1,897
SPOILED VOTES 4
CHOSE NOT TO VOTE 199

TOTAL ELIGIBLE RETURNED VOTES 2,100




UA LOCAL UNION 488

OFFICERS ELECTION RESULTS

BUSINESS MANAGER (ONE TO BE ELECTED)
DECEMBER 12, 2022

NUMBER
ELECTED OF VOTES
ROD MCKAY 1,164
NOT ELECTED
STU MACLEOD 868
TOTAL ELIGIBLE VOTES CAST 2,032
SPOILED VOTES 3
CHOSE NOT TO VOTE 65

TOTAL ELIGIBLE RETURNED VOTES ' 2,100




UA LOCAL UNION 488
OFFICERS ELECTION RESULTS
INSIDE GUARD (ONE TO BE ELECTED)

DECEMBER 12, 2022
'NUMBER
ELECTED OF VOTES
JESSE CARLSON 989

 NOT ELECTED

ROY COTY 796
TOTAL ELIGIBLE VOTES CAST 1,785
SPOILED VOTES 3
CHOSE NOT TO VOTE 312

TOTAL ELIGIBLE RETURNED VOTES 2,100




- UALOCAL UNION 488

OFFICERS ELECTION RESULTS
FINANCE COMMITTEE (THREE TO BE ELECTED)
DECEMBER 12, 2022

NUMBER

ELECTED  OF VOTES

TOM BAILEY 1,453

CODY TELFORD 1,197

NICOLE MAROFKE 849
NOT ELECTED

ANGUS POTSKIN | 821

GERRY DONAHUE 738
TOTAL ELIGIBLE VOTES CAST 5,058
SPOILED VOTES 4
CHOSE NOT TO VOTE | 1,238

- TOTAL ELIGIBLE RETURNED VOTES 6,300




UA LOCAL UNION 488
OFFICERS ELECTION RESULTS
BUSINESS AGENTS (SIX TO BE ELECTED)

DECEMBER 12, 2022
NUMBER
ELECTED OF VOTES
~ RODNEY CARLSON 1116
NEIL FERGUSON 1,047
PASCAL CONTANT 991
ROBERT TAYLOR 767
TERRY (FRAZZ) FRASER 758
KEVIN MORIN 758
NOT ELECTED
RANDY SOUTHWORTH 733
GLEN SARGENT 521
DANIEL WATSON 488
SONIA HEER | 479
ARNIE WENGER 390
LEE CANOA 352
ROGER WOLSEY 286
WAYNE PARADIS 282
TYLER MILLER 268
MANNY PATEL 263
LORIN BATES 245
BOB (SIDESHOW) CLINTON 181
AL LAKEY 179
PANAGIOTIS KARATAPIOS 163
MATT MIRON 115
TOTAL ELIGIBLE VOTES CAST - 10,382
SPOILED VOTES ' 1
CHOSE NOT TO VOTE 2,217

TOTAL ELIGIBLE RETURNED VOTES 12,600




UA LOCAL UNION 4388

OFFICERS ELECTION RESULTS

EXECUTIVE BOARD (FOUR TO BE ELECTED )

DECEMBER 12, 2022

ELECTED
ROB RANKIN
DAN BOISVERT
MARIA GIGLIOTTI

TIED
RON BELTER
JASON MATYCHUK

NOT ELECTED
JIMBO BROWN
KEN NOLAN
DOUG BOSSE
MIKE TODD
BOYD CURRIE
BRANDON CARLSON
BRENT BUCK
DARRICK GILBERT
GORDON H. HYSHKA
KEITH PICKERING
JAMES TWOREK

TOTAL ELIGIBLE VOTES CAST

SPOILED VOTES
CHOSE NOT TO VOTE

TOTAL ELIGIBLE RETURNED VOTES

NUMBER

OF VOTES

893
630
587

567
567

511
509
470
434
399
357
308
301
202
187
171

7,093

12
1,295

8,400




